

(ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1521 OF 2005

R. SOUNDARARAJAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEED INSPECTOR, COIMBATORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1522 of 2005

(Office report for direction)

Date: 04/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that additional documents s

hall be

filed within a week. Put up after one week.

WAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER