

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

(PART-HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1521 OF 2005

R. SOUNDARARAJAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEED INSPECTOR, COIMBATORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CRIMIAL APPEAL NO.1522 of 2005

(With application for bail)

Date: 14/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

out half an hour After hearing learned counsel for the parties for ab
the

Court reserved its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

RDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER